Introducing
Raychem Marine High-Voltage
Termination & Splice Kits
Heat Ω
Marine High-Voltage
Termination &
Splice Kits
TE I �HV Marine Kits

strength, water tight sealing and the ability to withstand extreme
environments.
	 part numbering system
Key Features
Designed and tested to
IEEE-48 and IEEE-404
standards
Superior environmental
sealing
Polyolefin heat shrink
sleeve
Compact design
Tough, abrasion resistant,
industry proven materials
Excellent electrical stress
control
Easy to follow installation
instructions
Easier to install in confined
spaces (Cold applied kits)
       MHXX - XXKV - X - X - X - XX
KIT TYPE
 MHHT (Heat Shrink Termination)
 MHHS (Heat Shrink Splice)
 MHCT (Cold Applied Termination)
 MHCS (Cold Applied Splice)
VOLTAGE
 -8KV (0-8KV)
 -15KV (0-15KV)
PHASE CONDUCTOR INSULATION DIAMETER
 -1  (.64 - .95 in.)
 -2  (.95 - 1.25 in.)
 -3  (1.10 - 1.65 in.)
 -4  (.60 - 1.40 in.) (Cold applied splice only)
NUMBER OF PHASE CONDUCTORS
 -1
 -3
 -4
NUMBER OF GROUND CONDUCTORS
 -0
 -3
 -4
TYPE OF SHIELD
 -G (Gross Shield)
 -PS (Phase Shield/Semi-Con & Gross Shield)
Notes:
1.  Recommended overall cable insulation diameter range (1.30 - 3.50 in.)
2.  Choose the largest size available that will �t your cable.
	        Heat shrink kits
	        COLD applied kits
HV Marine Kits I TE
Marine High-Voltage
Termination &
Splice Kits
MHHT
Marine High-Voltage Heat Shrink Termination Kits  (0–15 kV)
The unique high-voltage insulating sleeve is a non-tracking, and erosion-resistant material that does not
require periodic cleaning. The material properties have been formulated to be thermally stable and highly
resistant to UV degradation, weathering and environmental pollution.
The cable, along with external ground, is sealed from moisture ingress using our high-voltage, heat-acti-
vated sealing system. No field engineering or additional accessory kits are required.
Rated to IEEE-48 class 1. Indoor (in enclosures) or outdoor (weather-exposed) use. For use on shielded,
non-shielded, water blocked or non-water blocked marine cables.
MHHT kits offer the following features and benefits:
• Heat-shrinkable terminations with built-in stress control
• Easy installation